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  Our reference Date 
  OED  14/796 13/03/2014 

  
 

  

 
To the Licensees on the Norwegian Continental Shelf  
 
 

(Unofficial translation) 
 
NORM PRICE FOR CRUDE OIL PRODUCED ON THE NORWEGIAN 
CONTINENTAL SHELF 3rd QUARTER 2014 
 
Pursuant to the Petroleum Taxation Act § 4 the Petroleum Price Board (PPB) has set norm 
prices for the 4th quarter of 2014. 
 
Norm prices for the 4th quarter of 2014 are decided in accordance with law of 13 June 1975 
No. 35 regarding taxation of subsea petroleum deposits, etc. and regulations for setting the 
norm price dated 25th  June 1976. 
 
In accordance with these regulations, the PPB set preliminary price bands for the 4th quarter of 
2014 on February 23rd 2015. The licensees were informed of the preliminary price bands in 
PPB’s letter dated February 23rd 2015. 
 
The PPB has, after meetings with the companies on March 10th 2015 concerning the 
preliminary price bands for the 4th quarter of 2014, set the final norm prices for the 4th quarter 
of 2014. These are enclosed in the appendix of this letter. Norm prices for crude oil in the 4th 
quarter of 2014 in NOK/bbl are found in Appendix 5. Converted by the exchange rates 
detailed in Appendix 4, the final norm prices in USD/bbl are presented in Appendix 6. Norm 
prices for Draugen and Njord are presented in Appendix 2. 
 
The PPB has decided not to set norm prices for 4th quarter 2014 for the following crudes: 
Gudrun, Forties, Heidrun, Varg, Brent and DUC (Trym). On Skarv PPB has decided to 
exempt cargos loaded in November and December from normprice due to production issues at 
the field during 4th quarter 
 
 
The PPB’s decisions are unanimous. 
 
In accordance with the Petroleum Taxation Act § 4 and the norm price regulations § 2 with 
annotations, the PPB made overall assessments of the crude oil markets during the 4th quarter 
of 2014 in the norm price determination. The PPB has taken into account the data and views 

PETROL EUM PR ICE BO ARD    
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presented by the companies (both orally and in writing), as well as calculations and 
assessments made by the Secretariat to the Petroleum Price Board and KBC. In addition, the 
PPB has considered the Platt’s market indicators and other market indicators provided by the 
companies. The companies have stated that these indicators are based on price quotations 
from official publications and their own observations. 
 
The PPB has used Brent indicators for the calendar months. These are summarized in the 
Appendix. PPB seeks to identify the market indicator(s) which, in the PPB’s opinion, best 
represent the market conditions for the given time period. 
 
The PPB would like to emphasize that the weights given to each of the different spot price 
indicators are continuously assessed based on market developments. 
 
The companies have also reported achieved price differentials to Dated Brent. This is 
important information in the PPB’s assessments of the different crudes. The PPB has taken 
into account the total crude oil productions the norm price determination, including spot and 
contract sales in the European market and other markets. 
 
The companies' assessments and recommendations in terms of price levels and price 
differentials are also taken into consideration.  
 
In accordance with the Norm Price regulations § 5, companies may appeal the final norm 
prices for the 4th quarter of 2014 to the Ministry of Petroleum and Energy. The appeal shall 
state the decision being appealed and the desired changes. The appeal shall be sent to the 
PPB. The appeal should also include reasons for the appeal, and other information that may be 
important for the appeal. 
 
The deadline for an appeal is set to 30 days after the date of this letter, see the Norm Price 
regulations §5, 2. paragraph. Please note that a legal case cannot be made before the appeal 
procedures described in the Norm Price regulations have been fully exploited, see the Norm 
Price regulations § 6. Otherwise, the Civil Procedure Act § 437 applies, see also the Public 
Administration Act § 27. 
 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
Pål Korsvold 
Deputy leader 
Petroleum Price Board  
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Dated Brent spot price indicators for 3rd quarter 2014 (USD/bbl): 
 
  October November December 
Argus 1) 2) 87,42 78,94 62,57 
Platts 1) 87,89 78,89 62,53 
London Oil Report 1) 87,43 78,97 62,32 
1) Based on quotations in the calendar month 
2) London quotes 
 

 
 
 
Appendix: 
 
Appendix 1 Norm Price Differentials for 4Q 2014 
Appendix 2 Norm Prices for Draugen and Njord 4Q 2014  

(USD/bbl and NOK/bbl) 
Appendix 3 Daily Dated Brent prices for 4Q 2014 (USD/bbl)  
Appendix 4 Daily exchanges rates for 4Q 2014 (NOK/USD) 
Appendix 5 Norm Prices for 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl) 
Appendix 6 Norm Prices for 4Q 2014 (USD/bbl)  
  



4 
 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

Appendix 1 Norm Price Differentials for 4Q 2014 
 

 
 
 
 
  

ALVHEIM 1,70 2,50 2,85
EKOFISK
GRANE
GULLFAKS
JOTUN
NORNE
OSEBERG
SKARV
STATFJORD
TROLL
VOLVE
ÅSGARD

Norm Price Differentials 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December

-4,50 -3,85 -3,70
0,20 0,45 0,40

0,55 0,85 1,00
-1,35 -0,85 -1,10
0,10 0,80 0,30
0,50 1,05 1,20

-5,75
-1,00 0,05 -1,45

-0,25
-0,40 0,10 -0,15
1,90 2,50 2,45
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Appendix 2 Norm Prices for Draugen and Njord 4Q 2014  
 
 

 
  

Bill of lading Diff. $/fat Price $/fat Price NOK/fat
DRAUGEN

11.10.2014 -1,75 83,65 549,27
30.10.2014 -0,85 82,45 562,02
14.11.2014 -0,15 77,45 523,64
28.11.2014 -0,15 69,60 489,81
25.12.2014 -1,35 53,60 401,34

NJORD
09.10.2014 -1,50 84,65 555,81
28.10.2014 -1,50 83,30 562,64
16.11.2014 -0,45 77,15 521,61
17.12.2014 -1,95 56,90 420,13

Norm Prices - Daily Differentials 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)
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Appendix 3  Daily Dated Brent prices for 4Q 2014 (USD/bbl)  
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Appendix 4 Daily exchanges rates for 4Q 2014 (NOK/USD) 
 
 

  

01.10.2014 6,4604 01.11.2014 01.12.2014 6,9569
02.10.2014 6,4504 02.11.2014 02.12.2014 7,0002
03.10.2014 6,4826 03.11.2014 6,7750 03.12.2014 7,0197
04.10.2014 04.11.2014 6,8543 04.12.2014 7,0839
05.10.2014 05.11.2014 6,8702 05.12.2014 7,1271
06.10.2014 6,4922 06.11.2014 6,8039 06.12.2014
07.10.2014 6,4766 07.11.2014 6,8559 07.12.2014
08.10.2014 6,4804 08.11.2014 08.12.2014 7,1769
09.10.2014 6,4178 09.11.2014 09.12.2014 7,1230
10.10.2014 6,5343 10.11.2014 6,7464 10.12.2014 7,1631
11.10.2014 11.11.2014 6,8307 11.12.2014 7,2465
12.10.2014 12.11.2014 6,7711 12.12.2014 7,3245
13.10.2014 6,4907 13.11.2014 6,7891 13.12.2014
14.10.2014 6,5554 14.11.2014 6,7972 14.12.2014
15.10.2014 6,6161 15.11.2014 15.12.2014 7,3849
16.10.2014 6,6331 16.11.2014 16.12.2014 7,6111
17.10.2014 6,5363 17.11.2014 6,7574 17.12.2014 7,4313
18.10.2014 18.11.2014 6,7357 18.12.2014 7,3785
19.10.2014 19.11.2014 6,7754 19.12.2014 7,3414
20.10.2014 6,5685 20.11.2014 6,7725 20.12.2014
21.10.2014 6,5562 21.11.2014 6,7638 21.12.2014
22.10.2014 6,6032 22.11.2014 22.12.2014 7,3876
23.10.2014 6,5585 23.11.2014 23.12.2014 7,3929
24.10.2014 6,5882 24.11.2014 6,7744 24.12.2014
25.10.2014 25.11.2014 6,8118 25.12.2014
26.10.2014 26.11.2014 6,8216 26.12.2014
27.10.2014 6,6212 27.11.2014 6,8886 27.12.2014
28.10.2014 6,6218 28.11.2014 6,9675 28.12.2014
29.10.2014 6,6480 29.11.2014 29.12.2014 7,4178
30.10.2014 6,7157 30.11.2014 30.12.2014 7,4359
31.10.2014 6,7790 31.12.2014 7,4332

07.01.2015 and 08.01.2015 which respectively are 7,5081, 7,6437, 7,7048,
7,7339 and 7,6717

Exchange Rates for 4Q 2014 NOK/USD

October November December

Daily exchange rates from Norges Bank. The estimation of the norm prices in
USD is also based on exchange rates for 02.01.2015, 05.01.2015, 06.01.2015,
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01.10.2014 6,4764 01.11.2014 6,8319 01.12.2014 7,0816
02.10.2014 6,4699 02.11.2014 6,8319 02.12.2014 7,1061
03.10.2014 6,4803 03.11.2014 6,8261 03.12.2014 7,1348
04.10.2014 6,4803 04.11.2014 6,8214 04.12.2014 7,1673
05.10.2014 6,4803 05.11.2014 6,8016 05.12.2014 7,2068
06.10.2014 6,4800 06.11.2014 6,7986 06.12.2014 7,2068
07.10.2014 6,4957 07.11.2014 6,7869 07.12.2014 7,2068
08.10.2014 6,5229 08.11.2014 6,7869 08.12.2014 7,2484
09.10.2014 6,5659 09.11.2014 6,7869 09.12.2014 7,3460
10.10.2014 6,5663 10.11.2014 6,7891 10.12.2014 7,3997
11.10.2014 6,5663 11.11.2014 6,7701 11.12.2014 7,4261
12.10.2014 6,5663 12.11.2014 6,7710 12.12.2014 7,4294
13.10.2014 6,5819 13.11.2014 6,7676 13.12.2014 7,4294
14.10.2014 6,5820 14.11.2014 6,7610 14.12.2014 7,4294
15.10.2014 6,5795 15.11.2014 6,7610 15.12.2014 7,4300
16.10.2014 6,5645 16.11.2014 6,7610 16.12.2014 7,3863
17.10.2014 6,5749 17.11.2014 6,7644 17.12.2014 7,3836
18.10.2014 6,5749 18.11.2014 6,7796 18.12.2014 7,3951
19.10.2014 6,5749 19.11.2014 6,7888 19.12.2014 7,4135
20.10.2014 6,5855 20.11.2014 6,8120 20.12.2014 7,4135
21.10.2014 6,5986 21.11.2014 6,8528 21.12.2014 7,4135
22.10.2014 6,6075 22.11.2014 6,8528 22.12.2014 7,4376
23.10.2014 6,6390 23.11.2014 6,8528 23.12.2014 7,4877
24.10.2014 6,6771 24.11.2014 6,8893 24.12.2014 7,4877
25.10.2014 6,6771 25.11.2014 6,9270 25.12.2014 7,4877
26.10.2014 6,6771 26.11.2014 6,9666 26.12.2014 7,4877
27.10.2014 6,7079 27.11.2014 7,0056 27.12.2014 7,4877
28.10.2014 6,7544 28.11.2014 7,0376 28.12.2014 7,4877
29.10.2014 6,7988 29.11.2014 7,0376 29.12.2014 7,5451
30.10.2014 6,8165 30.11.2014 7,0376 30.12.2014 7,6047
31.10.2014 6,8319 31.12.2014 7,6524

0-0-5 Exchange Rates for 4Q 2014 NOK/USD

October November December
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Appendix 5 Norm Prices for 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl) 
 

 
  

01.10.2014 598,10 01.11.2014 584,81 01.12.2014 506,69
02.10.2014 596,85 02.11.2014 584,81 02.12.2014 501,34
03.10.2014 595,22 03.11.2014 581,24 03.12.2014 493,37
04.10.2014 595,22 04.11.2014 577,77 04.12.2014 488,45
05.10.2014 595,22 05.11.2014 572,69 05.12.2014 482,13
06.10.2014 591,62 06.11.2014 566,66 06.12.2014 482,13
07.10.2014 587,54 07.11.2014 556,87 07.12.2014 482,13
08.10.2014 582,17 08.11.2014 556,87 08.12.2014 478,03
09.10.2014 576,81 09.11.2014 556,87 09.12.2014 476,02
10.10.2014 571,92 10.11.2014 549,24 10.12.2014 474,69
11.10.2014 571,92 11.11.2014 543,98 11.12.2014 469,70
12.10.2014 571,92 12.11.2014 539,99 12.12.2014 466,19
13.10.2014 569,01 13.11.2014 539,04 13.12.2014 466,19
14.10.2014 567,37 14.11.2014 541,56 14.12.2014 466,19
15.10.2014 570,11 15.11.2014 541,56 15.12.2014 462,52
16.10.2014 572,42 16.11.2014 541,56 16.12.2014 457,58
17.10.2014 574,32 17.11.2014 545,21 17.12.2014 455,57
18.10.2014 574,32 18.11.2014 546,44 18.12.2014 454,43
19.10.2014 574,32 19.11.2014 547,52 19.12.2014 450,37
20.10.2014 576,23 20.11.2014 540,19 20.12.2014 450,37
21.10.2014 577,71 21.11.2014 533,49 21.12.2014 450,37
22.10.2014 579,15 22.11.2014 533,49 22.12.2014 446,63
23.10.2014 581,58 23.11.2014 533,49 23.12.2014 443,65
24.10.2014 582,58 24.11.2014 524,62 24.12.2014 432,79
25.10.2014 582,58 25.11.2014 518,83 25.12.2014 432,79
26.10.2014 582,58 26.11.2014 511,70 26.12.2014 432,79
27.10.2014 584,59 27.11.2014 511,41 27.12.2014 432,79
28.10.2014 584,26 28.11.2014 508,47 28.12.2014 432,79
29.10.2014 583,00 29.11.2014 508,47 29.12.2014 424,79
30.10.2014 579,40 30.11.2014 508,47 30.12.2014 417,88
31.10.2014 579,35 31.12.2014 411,70

Norm Prices for ALVHEIM 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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01.10.2014 588,38 01.11.2014 570,81 01.12.2014 489,34
02.10.2014 587,14 02.11.2014 570,81 02.12.2014 483,93
03.10.2014 585,50 03.11.2014 567,25 03.12.2014 475,89
04.10.2014 585,50 04.11.2014 563,79 04.12.2014 470,89
05.10.2014 585,50 05.11.2014 558,75 05.12.2014 464,48
06.10.2014 581,90 06.11.2014 552,73 06.12.2014 464,48
07.10.2014 577,79 07.11.2014 542,95 07.12.2014 464,48
08.10.2014 572,38 08.11.2014 542,95 08.12.2014 460,27
09.10.2014 566,97 09.11.2014 542,95 09.12.2014 458,02
10.10.2014 562,08 10.11.2014 535,32 10.12.2014 456,56
11.10.2014 562,08 11.11.2014 530,10 11.12.2014 451,51
12.10.2014 562,08 12.11.2014 526,11 12.12.2014 447,99
13.10.2014 559,13 13.11.2014 525,17 13.12.2014 447,99
14.10.2014 557,50 14.11.2014 527,70 14.12.2014 447,99
15.10.2014 560,24 15.11.2014 527,70 15.12.2014 444,31
16.10.2014 562,58 16.11.2014 527,70 16.12.2014 439,48
17.10.2014 564,46 17.11.2014 531,34 17.12.2014 437,48
18.10.2014 564,46 18.11.2014 532,54 18.12.2014 436,31
19.10.2014 564,46 19.11.2014 533,60 19.12.2014 432,21
20.10.2014 566,35 20.11.2014 526,23 20.12.2014 432,21
21.10.2014 567,81 21.11.2014 519,44 21.12.2014 432,21
22.10.2014 569,24 22.11.2014 519,44 22.12.2014 428,41
23.10.2014 571,62 23.11.2014 519,44 23.12.2014 425,30
24.10.2014 572,56 24.11.2014 510,50 24.12.2014 414,44
25.10.2014 572,56 25.11.2014 504,63 25.12.2014 414,44
26.10.2014 572,56 26.11.2014 497,42 26.12.2014 414,44
27.10.2014 574,53 27.11.2014 497,05 27.12.2014 414,44
28.10.2014 574,12 28.11.2014 494,04 28.12.2014 414,44
29.10.2014 572,80 29.11.2014 494,04 29.12.2014 406,30
30.10.2014 569,18 30.11.2014 494,04 30.12.2014 399,25
31.10.2014 569,10 31.12.2014 392,95

Norm Prices for EKOFISK 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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01.10.2014 557,94 01.11.2014 541,43 01.12.2014 460,30
02.10.2014 556,73 02.11.2014 541,43 02.12.2014 454,79
03.10.2014 555,04 03.11.2014 537,90 03.12.2014 446,64
04.10.2014 555,04 04.11.2014 534,46 04.12.2014 441,51
05.10.2014 555,04 05.11.2014 529,50 05.12.2014 434,93
06.10.2014 551,45 06.11.2014 523,49 06.12.2014 434,93
07.10.2014 547,26 07.11.2014 513,77 07.12.2014 434,93
08.10.2014 541,73 08.11.2014 513,77 08.12.2014 430,55
09.10.2014 536,11 09.11.2014 513,77 09.12.2014 427,90
10.10.2014 531,21 10.11.2014 506,13 10.12.2014 426,22
11.10.2014 531,21 11.11.2014 500,99 11.12.2014 421,06
12.10.2014 531,21 12.11.2014 496,99 12.12.2014 417,53
13.10.2014 528,20 13.11.2014 496,07 13.12.2014 417,53
14.10.2014 526,56 14.11.2014 498,62 14.12.2014 417,53
15.10.2014 529,32 15.11.2014 498,62 15.12.2014 413,85
16.10.2014 531,72 16.11.2014 498,62 16.12.2014 409,20
17.10.2014 533,55 17.11.2014 502,26 17.12.2014 407,21
18.10.2014 533,55 18.11.2014 503,39 18.12.2014 405,99
19.10.2014 533,55 19.11.2014 504,41 19.12.2014 401,81
20.10.2014 535,40 20.11.2014 496,94 20.12.2014 401,81
21.10.2014 536,80 21.11.2014 489,98 21.12.2014 401,81
22.10.2014 538,18 22.11.2014 489,98 22.12.2014 397,91
23.10.2014 540,41 23.11.2014 489,98 23.12.2014 394,60
24.10.2014 541,18 24.11.2014 480,87 24.12.2014 383,74
25.10.2014 541,18 25.11.2014 474,85 25.12.2014 383,74
26.10.2014 541,18 26.11.2014 467,46 26.12.2014 383,74
27.10.2014 543,00 27.11.2014 466,92 27.12.2014 383,74
28.10.2014 542,38 28.11.2014 463,78 28.12.2014 383,74
29.10.2014 540,84 29.11.2014 463,78 29.12.2014 375,37
30.10.2014 537,14 30.11.2014 463,78 30.12.2014 368,07
31.10.2014 536,99 31.12.2014 361,58

Norm Prices for GRANE 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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01.10.2014 590,65 01.11.2014 573,54 01.12.2014 493,59
02.10.2014 589,41 02.11.2014 573,54 02.12.2014 488,19
03.10.2014 587,76 03.11.2014 569,98 03.12.2014 480,17
04.10.2014 587,76 04.11.2014 566,52 04.12.2014 475,19
05.10.2014 587,76 05.11.2014 561,47 05.12.2014 468,80
06.10.2014 584,17 06.11.2014 555,45 06.12.2014 468,80
07.10.2014 580,07 07.11.2014 545,67 07.12.2014 468,80
08.10.2014 574,67 08.11.2014 545,67 08.12.2014 464,62
09.10.2014 569,26 09.11.2014 545,67 09.12.2014 462,43
10.10.2014 564,37 10.11.2014 538,04 10.12.2014 461,00
11.10.2014 564,37 11.11.2014 532,81 11.12.2014 455,96
12.10.2014 564,37 12.11.2014 528,82 12.12.2014 452,45
13.10.2014 561,44 13.11.2014 527,87 13.12.2014 452,45
14.10.2014 559,80 14.11.2014 530,40 14.12.2014 452,45
15.10.2014 562,55 15.11.2014 530,40 15.12.2014 448,77
16.10.2014 564,88 16.11.2014 530,40 16.12.2014 443,92
17.10.2014 566,76 17.11.2014 534,05 17.12.2014 441,91
18.10.2014 566,76 18.11.2014 535,25 18.12.2014 440,75
19.10.2014 566,76 19.11.2014 536,32 19.12.2014 436,66
20.10.2014 568,66 20.11.2014 528,95 20.12.2014 436,66
21.10.2014 570,12 21.11.2014 522,18 21.12.2014 436,66
22.10.2014 571,55 22.11.2014 522,18 22.12.2014 432,87
23.10.2014 573,94 23.11.2014 522,18 23.12.2014 429,79
24.10.2014 574,90 24.11.2014 513,25 24.12.2014 418,94
25.10.2014 574,90 25.11.2014 507,40 25.12.2014 418,94
26.10.2014 574,90 26.11.2014 500,20 26.12.2014 418,94
27.10.2014 576,88 27.11.2014 499,85 27.12.2014 418,94
28.10.2014 576,49 28.11.2014 496,85 28.12.2014 418,94
29.10.2014 575,18 29.11.2014 496,85 29.12.2014 410,83
30.10.2014 571,56 30.11.2014 496,85 30.12.2014 403,81
31.10.2014 571,49 31.12.2014 397,54

Norm Prices for GULLFAKS 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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01.10.2014 578,34 01.11.2014 561,92 01.12.2014 478,72
02.10.2014 577,12 02.11.2014 561,92 02.12.2014 473,27
03.10.2014 575,45 03.11.2014 558,37 03.12.2014 465,19
04.10.2014 575,45 04.11.2014 554,92 04.12.2014 460,14
05.10.2014 575,45 05.11.2014 549,91 05.12.2014 453,67
06.10.2014 571,86 06.11.2014 543,89 06.12.2014 453,67
07.10.2014 567,72 07.11.2014 534,13 07.12.2014 453,67
08.10.2014 562,27 08.11.2014 534,13 08.12.2014 449,40
09.10.2014 556,79 09.11.2014 534,13 09.12.2014 447,00
10.10.2014 551,90 10.11.2014 526,49 10.12.2014 445,46
11.10.2014 551,90 11.11.2014 521,30 11.12.2014 440,37
12.10.2014 551,90 12.11.2014 517,30 12.12.2014 436,85
13.10.2014 548,93 13.11.2014 516,37 13.12.2014 436,85
14.10.2014 547,29 14.11.2014 518,91 14.12.2014 436,85
15.10.2014 550,05 15.11.2014 518,91 15.12.2014 433,17
16.10.2014 552,40 16.11.2014 518,91 16.12.2014 428,41
17.10.2014 554,26 17.11.2014 522,55 17.12.2014 426,40
18.10.2014 554,26 18.11.2014 523,72 18.12.2014 425,22
19.10.2014 554,26 19.11.2014 524,77 19.12.2014 421,09
20.10.2014 556,15 20.11.2014 517,37 20.12.2014 421,09
21.10.2014 557,58 21.11.2014 510,53 21.12.2014 421,09
22.10.2014 558,99 22.11.2014 510,53 22.12.2014 417,25
23.10.2014 561,33 23.11.2014 510,53 23.12.2014 414,07
24.10.2014 562,21 24.11.2014 501,54 24.12.2014 403,21
25.10.2014 562,21 25.11.2014 495,63 25.12.2014 403,21
26.10.2014 562,21 26.11.2014 488,36 26.12.2014 403,21
27.10.2014 564,13 27.11.2014 487,94 27.12.2014 403,21
28.10.2014 563,65 28.11.2014 484,89 28.12.2014 403,21
29.10.2014 562,26 29.11.2014 484,89 29.12.2014 394,99
30.10.2014 558,61 30.11.2014 484,89 30.12.2014 387,84
31.10.2014 558,51 31.12.2014 381,47

Norm Prices for JOTUN 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.10.2014 587,73 01.11.2014 573,20 01.12.2014 488,63
02.10.2014 586,50 02.11.2014 573,20 02.12.2014 483,21
03.10.2014 584,85 03.11.2014 569,64 03.12.2014 475,18
04.10.2014 584,85 04.11.2014 566,18 04.12.2014 470,17
05.10.2014 584,85 05.11.2014 561,13 05.12.2014 463,76
06.10.2014 581,26 06.11.2014 555,11 06.12.2014 463,76
07.10.2014 577,14 07.11.2014 545,33 07.12.2014 463,76
08.10.2014 571,73 08.11.2014 545,33 08.12.2014 459,55
09.10.2014 566,31 09.11.2014 545,33 09.12.2014 457,29
10.10.2014 561,42 10.11.2014 537,70 10.12.2014 455,82
11.10.2014 561,42 11.11.2014 532,47 11.12.2014 450,76
12.10.2014 561,42 12.11.2014 528,48 12.12.2014 447,25
13.10.2014 558,47 13.11.2014 527,53 13.12.2014 447,25
14.10.2014 556,84 14.11.2014 530,06 14.12.2014 447,25
15.10.2014 559,59 15.11.2014 530,06 15.12.2014 443,57
16.10.2014 561,92 16.11.2014 530,06 16.12.2014 438,75
17.10.2014 563,80 17.11.2014 533,71 17.12.2014 436,74
18.10.2014 563,80 18.11.2014 534,91 18.12.2014 435,57
19.10.2014 563,80 19.11.2014 535,98 19.12.2014 431,47
20.10.2014 565,69 20.11.2014 528,61 20.12.2014 431,47
21.10.2014 567,15 21.11.2014 521,84 21.12.2014 431,47
22.10.2014 568,58 22.11.2014 521,84 22.12.2014 427,66
23.10.2014 570,95 23.11.2014 521,84 23.12.2014 424,55
24.10.2014 571,89 24.11.2014 512,91 24.12.2014 413,70
25.10.2014 571,89 25.11.2014 507,06 25.12.2014 413,70
26.10.2014 571,89 26.11.2014 499,85 26.12.2014 413,70
27.10.2014 573,86 27.11.2014 499,50 27.12.2014 413,70
28.10.2014 573,45 28.11.2014 496,50 28.12.2014 413,70
29.10.2014 572,12 29.11.2014 496,50 29.12.2014 405,55
30.10.2014 568,50 30.11.2014 496,50 30.12.2014 398,49
31.10.2014 568,41 31.12.2014 392,19

Norm Prices for NORNE 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.10.2014 590,32 01.11.2014 574,90 01.12.2014 495,00
02.10.2014 589,08 02.11.2014 574,90 02.12.2014 489,61
03.10.2014 587,44 03.11.2014 571,34 03.12.2014 481,60
04.10.2014 587,44 04.11.2014 567,88 04.12.2014 476,63
05.10.2014 587,44 05.11.2014 562,83 05.12.2014 470,24
06.10.2014 583,85 06.11.2014 556,81 06.12.2014 470,24
07.10.2014 579,74 07.11.2014 547,02 07.12.2014 470,24
08.10.2014 574,34 08.11.2014 547,02 08.12.2014 466,07
09.10.2014 568,94 09.11.2014 547,02 09.12.2014 463,90
10.10.2014 564,05 10.11.2014 539,39 10.12.2014 462,48
11.10.2014 564,05 11.11.2014 534,16 11.12.2014 457,45
12.10.2014 564,05 12.11.2014 530,17 12.12.2014 453,94
13.10.2014 561,11 13.11.2014 529,23 13.12.2014 453,94
14.10.2014 559,47 14.11.2014 531,75 14.12.2014 453,94
15.10.2014 562,22 15.11.2014 531,75 15.12.2014 450,26
16.10.2014 564,55 16.11.2014 531,75 16.12.2014 445,39
17.10.2014 566,43 17.11.2014 535,40 17.12.2014 443,39
18.10.2014 566,43 18.11.2014 536,61 18.12.2014 442,23
19.10.2014 566,43 19.11.2014 537,67 19.12.2014 438,14
20.10.2014 568,33 20.11.2014 530,31 20.12.2014 438,14
21.10.2014 569,79 21.11.2014 523,55 21.12.2014 438,14
22.10.2014 571,22 22.11.2014 523,55 22.12.2014 434,36
23.10.2014 573,61 23.11.2014 523,55 23.12.2014 431,29
24.10.2014 574,56 24.11.2014 514,63 24.12.2014 420,43
25.10.2014 574,56 25.11.2014 508,79 25.12.2014 420,43
26.10.2014 574,56 26.11.2014 501,60 26.12.2014 420,43
27.10.2014 576,54 27.11.2014 501,25 27.12.2014 420,43
28.10.2014 576,15 28.11.2014 498,26 28.12.2014 420,43
29.10.2014 574,84 29.11.2014 498,26 29.12.2014 412,34
30.10.2014 571,22 30.11.2014 498,26 30.12.2014 405,33
31.10.2014 571,15 31.12.2014 399,07

Norm Prices for OSEBERG 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.10.2014 585,47
02.10.2014 584,23
03.10.2014 582,58
04.10.2014 582,58
05.10.2014 582,58
06.10.2014 578,99
07.10.2014 574,87
08.10.2014 569,45
09.10.2014 564,01
10.10.2014 559,12
11.10.2014 559,12
12.10.2014 559,12
13.10.2014 556,17
14.10.2014 554,53
15.10.2014 557,28
16.10.2014 559,62
17.10.2014 561,50
18.10.2014 561,50
19.10.2014 561,50
20.10.2014 563,39
21.10.2014 564,84
22.10.2014 566,26
23.10.2014 568,63
24.10.2014 569,56
25.10.2014 569,56
26.10.2014 569,56
27.10.2014 571,51
28.10.2014 571,08
29.10.2014 569,74
30.10.2014 566,11
31.10.2014 566,02

Norm Prices for SKARV 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.10.2014 584,50 01.11.2014 568,41 01.12.2014 485,44
02.10.2014 583,26 02.11.2014 568,41 02.12.2014 480,02
03.10.2014 581,61 03.11.2014 564,86 03.12.2014 471,97
04.10.2014 581,61 04.11.2014 561,40 04.12.2014 466,95
05.10.2014 581,61 05.11.2014 556,37 05.12.2014 460,51
06.10.2014 578,02 06.11.2014 550,35 06.12.2014 460,51
07.10.2014 573,90 07.11.2014 540,58 07.12.2014 460,51
08.10.2014 568,47 08.11.2014 540,58 08.12.2014 456,29
09.10.2014 563,03 09.11.2014 540,58 09.12.2014 453,98
10.10.2014 558,14 10.11.2014 532,94 10.12.2014 452,49
11.10.2014 558,14 11.11.2014 527,73 11.12.2014 447,42
12.10.2014 558,14 12.11.2014 523,74 12.12.2014 443,91
13.10.2014 555,18 13.11.2014 522,80 13.12.2014 443,91
14.10.2014 553,55 14.11.2014 525,33 14.12.2014 443,91
15.10.2014 556,30 15.11.2014 525,33 15.12.2014 440,23
16.10.2014 558,64 16.11.2014 525,33 16.12.2014 435,42
17.10.2014 560,51 17.11.2014 528,98 17.12.2014 433,42
18.10.2014 560,51 18.11.2014 530,16 18.12.2014 432,24
19.10.2014 560,51 19.11.2014 531,22 19.12.2014 428,13
20.10.2014 562,40 20.11.2014 523,84 20.12.2014 428,13
21.10.2014 563,85 21.11.2014 517,04 21.12.2014 428,13
22.10.2014 565,27 22.11.2014 517,04 22.12.2014 424,32
23.10.2014 567,63 23.11.2014 517,04 23.12.2014 421,18
24.10.2014 568,56 24.11.2014 508,09 24.12.2014 410,33
25.10.2014 568,56 25.11.2014 502,21 25.12.2014 410,33
26.10.2014 568,56 26.11.2014 494,98 26.12.2014 410,33
27.10.2014 570,51 27.11.2014 494,60 27.12.2014 410,33
28.10.2014 570,07 28.11.2014 491,58 28.12.2014 410,33
29.10.2014 568,72 29.11.2014 491,58 29.12.2014 402,15
30.10.2014 565,09 30.11.2014 491,58 30.12.2014 395,06
31.10.2014 565,00 31.12.2014 388,74

Norm Prices for STATFJORD 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.10.2014 599,39 01.11.2014 584,81 01.12.2014 503,86
02.10.2014 598,14 02.11.2014 584,81 02.12.2014 498,49
03.10.2014 596,51 03.11.2014 581,24 03.12.2014 490,52
04.10.2014 596,51 04.11.2014 577,77 04.12.2014 485,58
05.10.2014 596,51 05.11.2014 572,69 05.12.2014 479,25
06.10.2014 592,92 06.11.2014 566,66 06.12.2014 479,25
07.10.2014 588,84 07.11.2014 556,87 07.12.2014 479,25
08.10.2014 583,47 08.11.2014 556,87 08.12.2014 475,13
09.10.2014 578,13 09.11.2014 556,87 09.12.2014 473,08
10.10.2014 573,24 10.11.2014 549,24 10.12.2014 471,73
11.10.2014 573,24 11.11.2014 543,98 11.12.2014 466,73
12.10.2014 573,24 12.11.2014 539,99 12.12.2014 463,22
13.10.2014 570,32 13.11.2014 539,04 13.12.2014 463,22
14.10.2014 568,68 14.11.2014 541,56 14.12.2014 463,22
15.10.2014 571,43 15.11.2014 541,56 15.12.2014 459,55
16.10.2014 573,74 16.11.2014 541,56 16.12.2014 454,63
17.10.2014 575,63 17.11.2014 545,21 17.12.2014 452,61
18.10.2014 575,63 18.11.2014 546,44 18.12.2014 451,47
19.10.2014 575,63 19.11.2014 547,52 19.12.2014 447,40
20.10.2014 577,55 20.11.2014 540,19 20.12.2014 447,40
21.10.2014 579,03 21.11.2014 533,49 21.12.2014 447,40
22.10.2014 580,47 22.11.2014 533,49 22.12.2014 443,65
23.10.2014 582,90 23.11.2014 533,49 23.12.2014 440,65
24.10.2014 583,91 24.11.2014 524,62 24.12.2014 429,79
25.10.2014 583,91 25.11.2014 518,83 25.12.2014 429,79
26.10.2014 583,91 26.11.2014 511,70 26.12.2014 429,79
27.10.2014 585,94 27.11.2014 511,41 27.12.2014 429,79
28.10.2014 585,61 28.11.2014 508,47 28.12.2014 429,79
29.10.2014 584,36 29.11.2014 508,47 29.12.2014 421,77
30.10.2014 580,77 30.11.2014 508,47 30.12.2014 414,84
31.10.2014 580,71 31.12.2014 408,64

Norm Prices for TROLL 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.11.2014 528,45
02.11.2014 528,45
03.11.2014 524,93
04.11.2014 521,50
05.11.2014 516,58
06.11.2014 510,57
07.11.2014 500,87
08.11.2014 500,87
09.11.2014 500,87
10.11.2014 493,23
11.11.2014 488,12
12.11.2014 484,13
13.11.2014 483,21
14.11.2014 485,78
15.11.2014 485,78
16.11.2014 485,78
17.11.2014 489,40
18.11.2014 490,50
19.11.2014 491,51
20.11.2014 483,99
21.11.2014 476,95
22.11.2014 476,95
23.11.2014 476,95
24.11.2014 467,78
25.11.2014 461,68
26.11.2014 454,22
27.11.2014 453,61
28.11.2014 450,41
29.11.2014 450,41
30.11.2014 450,41

Norm Prices for VOLVE 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 
  

01.10.2014 580,61 01.11.2014 568,07 01.12.2014 476,24
02.10.2014 579,38 02.11.2014 568,07 02.12.2014 470,78
03.10.2014 577,72 03.11.2014 564,52 03.12.2014 462,69
04.10.2014 577,72 04.11.2014 561,06 04.12.2014 457,63
05.10.2014 577,72 05.11.2014 556,03 05.12.2014 451,15
06.10.2014 574,13 06.11.2014 550,01 06.12.2014 451,15
07.10.2014 570,00 07.11.2014 540,24 07.12.2014 451,15
08.10.2014 564,56 08.11.2014 540,24 08.12.2014 446,86
09.10.2014 559,09 09.11.2014 540,24 09.12.2014 444,43
10.10.2014 554,20 10.11.2014 532,60 10.12.2014 442,87
11.10.2014 554,20 11.11.2014 527,39 11.12.2014 437,77
12.10.2014 554,20 12.11.2014 523,40 12.12.2014 434,25
13.10.2014 551,23 13.11.2014 522,46 13.12.2014 434,25
14.10.2014 549,60 14.11.2014 524,99 14.12.2014 434,25
15.10.2014 552,35 15.11.2014 524,99 15.12.2014 430,57
16.10.2014 554,70 16.11.2014 524,99 16.12.2014 425,82
17.10.2014 556,57 17.11.2014 528,64 17.12.2014 423,82
18.10.2014 556,57 18.11.2014 529,83 18.12.2014 422,63
19.10.2014 556,57 19.11.2014 530,88 19.12.2014 418,49
20.10.2014 558,45 20.11.2014 523,50 20.12.2014 418,49
21.10.2014 559,89 21.11.2014 516,70 21.12.2014 418,49
22.10.2014 561,31 22.11.2014 516,70 22.12.2014 414,65
23.10.2014 563,65 23.11.2014 516,70 23.12.2014 411,45
24.10.2014 564,55 24.11.2014 507,74 24.12.2014 400,59
25.10.2014 564,55 25.11.2014 501,86 25.12.2014 400,59
26.10.2014 564,55 26.11.2014 494,63 26.12.2014 400,59
27.10.2014 566,48 27.11.2014 494,25 27.12.2014 400,59
28.10.2014 566,02 28.11.2014 491,22 28.12.2014 400,59
29.10.2014 564,64 29.11.2014 491,22 29.12.2014 392,35
30.10.2014 561,00 30.11.2014 491,22 30.12.2014 385,18
31.10.2014 560,90 31.12.2014 378,79

Norm Prices for ÅSGARD 4Q 2014 (NOK/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

Appendix 6 Norm Prices for 4Q 2014 (USD/bbl) 
 

 
 

01.10.2014 92,35 01.11.2014 85,60 01.12.2014 71,55
02.10.2014 92,25 02.11.2014 85,60 02.12.2014 70,55
03.10.2014 91,85 03.11.2014 85,15 03.12.2014 69,15
04.10.2014 91,85 04.11.2014 84,70 04.12.2014 68,15
05.10.2014 91,85 05.11.2014 84,20 05.12.2014 66,90
06.10.2014 91,30 06.11.2014 83,35 06.12.2014 66,90
07.10.2014 90,45 07.11.2014 82,05 07.12.2014 66,90
08.10.2014 89,25 08.11.2014 82,05 08.12.2014 65,95
09.10.2014 87,85 09.11.2014 82,05 09.12.2014 64,80
10.10.2014 87,10 10.11.2014 80,90 10.12.2014 64,15
11.10.2014 87,10 11.11.2014 80,35 11.12.2014 63,25
12.10.2014 87,10 12.11.2014 79,75 12.12.2014 62,75
13.10.2014 86,45 13.11.2014 79,65 13.12.2014 62,75
14.10.2014 86,20 14.11.2014 80,10 14.12.2014 62,75
15.10.2014 86,65 15.11.2014 80,10 15.12.2014 62,25
16.10.2014 87,20 16.11.2014 80,10 16.12.2014 61,95
17.10.2014 87,35 17.11.2014 80,60 17.12.2014 61,70
18.10.2014 87,35 18.11.2014 80,60 18.12.2014 61,45
19.10.2014 87,35 19.11.2014 80,65 19.12.2014 60,75
20.10.2014 87,50 20.11.2014 79,30 20.12.2014 60,75
21.10.2014 87,55 21.11.2014 77,85 21.12.2014 60,75
22.10.2014 87,65 22.11.2014 77,85 22.12.2014 60,05
23.10.2014 87,60 23.11.2014 77,85 23.12.2014 59,25
24.10.2014 87,25 24.11.2014 76,15 24.12.2014 57,80
25.10.2014 87,25 25.11.2014 74,90 25.12.2014 57,80
26.10.2014 87,25 26.11.2014 73,45 26.12.2014 57,80
27.10.2014 87,15 27.11.2014 73,00 27.12.2014 57,80
28.10.2014 86,50 28.11.2014 72,25 28.12.2014 57,80
29.10.2014 85,75 29.11.2014 72,25 29.12.2014 56,30
30.10.2014 85,00 30.11.2014 72,25 30.12.2014 54,95
31.10.2014 84,80 31.12.2014 53,80

Norm Prices for ALVHEIM 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 90,85 01.11.2014 83,55 01.12.2014 69,10
02.10.2014 90,75 02.11.2014 83,55 02.12.2014 68,10
03.10.2014 90,35 03.11.2014 83,10 03.12.2014 66,70
04.10.2014 90,35 04.11.2014 82,65 04.12.2014 65,70
05.10.2014 90,35 05.11.2014 82,15 05.12.2014 64,45
06.10.2014 89,80 06.11.2014 81,30 06.12.2014 64,45
07.10.2014 88,95 07.11.2014 80,00 07.12.2014 64,45
08.10.2014 87,75 08.11.2014 80,00 08.12.2014 63,50
09.10.2014 86,35 09.11.2014 80,00 09.12.2014 62,35
10.10.2014 85,60 10.11.2014 78,85 10.12.2014 61,70
11.10.2014 85,60 11.11.2014 78,30 11.12.2014 60,80
12.10.2014 85,60 12.11.2014 77,70 12.12.2014 60,30
13.10.2014 84,95 13.11.2014 77,60 13.12.2014 60,30
14.10.2014 84,70 14.11.2014 78,05 14.12.2014 60,30
15.10.2014 85,15 15.11.2014 78,05 15.12.2014 59,80
16.10.2014 85,70 16.11.2014 78,05 16.12.2014 59,50
17.10.2014 85,85 17.11.2014 78,55 17.12.2014 59,25
18.10.2014 85,85 18.11.2014 78,55 18.12.2014 59,00
19.10.2014 85,85 19.11.2014 78,60 19.12.2014 58,30
20.10.2014 86,00 20.11.2014 77,25 20.12.2014 58,30
21.10.2014 86,05 21.11.2014 75,80 21.12.2014 58,30
22.10.2014 86,15 22.11.2014 75,80 22.12.2014 57,60
23.10.2014 86,10 23.11.2014 75,80 23.12.2014 56,80
24.10.2014 85,75 24.11.2014 74,10 24.12.2014 55,35
25.10.2014 85,75 25.11.2014 72,85 25.12.2014 55,35
26.10.2014 85,75 26.11.2014 71,40 26.12.2014 55,35
27.10.2014 85,65 27.11.2014 70,95 27.12.2014 55,35
28.10.2014 85,00 28.11.2014 70,20 28.12.2014 55,35
29.10.2014 84,25 29.11.2014 70,20 29.12.2014 53,85
30.10.2014 83,50 30.11.2014 70,20 30.12.2014 52,50
31.10.2014 83,30 31.12.2014 51,35

Norm Prices for EKOFISK 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 86,15 01.11.2014 79,25 01.12.2014 65,00
02.10.2014 86,05 02.11.2014 79,25 02.12.2014 64,00
03.10.2014 85,65 03.11.2014 78,80 03.12.2014 62,60
04.10.2014 85,65 04.11.2014 78,35 04.12.2014 61,60
05.10.2014 85,65 05.11.2014 77,85 05.12.2014 60,35
06.10.2014 85,10 06.11.2014 77,00 06.12.2014 60,35
07.10.2014 84,25 07.11.2014 75,70 07.12.2014 60,35
08.10.2014 83,05 08.11.2014 75,70 08.12.2014 59,40
09.10.2014 81,65 09.11.2014 75,70 09.12.2014 58,25
10.10.2014 80,90 10.11.2014 74,55 10.12.2014 57,60
11.10.2014 80,90 11.11.2014 74,00 11.12.2014 56,70
12.10.2014 80,90 12.11.2014 73,40 12.12.2014 56,20
13.10.2014 80,25 13.11.2014 73,30 13.12.2014 56,20
14.10.2014 80,00 14.11.2014 73,75 14.12.2014 56,20
15.10.2014 80,45 15.11.2014 73,75 15.12.2014 55,70
16.10.2014 81,00 16.11.2014 73,75 16.12.2014 55,40
17.10.2014 81,15 17.11.2014 74,25 17.12.2014 55,15
18.10.2014 81,15 18.11.2014 74,25 18.12.2014 54,90
19.10.2014 81,15 19.11.2014 74,30 19.12.2014 54,20
20.10.2014 81,30 20.11.2014 72,95 20.12.2014 54,20
21.10.2014 81,35 21.11.2014 71,50 21.12.2014 54,20
22.10.2014 81,45 22.11.2014 71,50 22.12.2014 53,50
23.10.2014 81,40 23.11.2014 71,50 23.12.2014 52,70
24.10.2014 81,05 24.11.2014 69,80 24.12.2014 51,25
25.10.2014 81,05 25.11.2014 68,55 25.12.2014 51,25
26.10.2014 81,05 26.11.2014 67,10 26.12.2014 51,25
27.10.2014 80,95 27.11.2014 66,65 27.12.2014 51,25
28.10.2014 80,30 28.11.2014 65,90 28.12.2014 51,25
29.10.2014 79,55 29.11.2014 65,90 29.12.2014 49,75
30.10.2014 78,80 30.11.2014 65,90 30.12.2014 48,40
31.10.2014 78,60 31.12.2014 47,25

Norm Prices for GRANE 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 91,20 01.11.2014 83,95 01.12.2014 69,70
02.10.2014 91,10 02.11.2014 83,95 02.12.2014 68,70
03.10.2014 90,70 03.11.2014 83,50 03.12.2014 67,30
04.10.2014 90,70 04.11.2014 83,05 04.12.2014 66,30
05.10.2014 90,70 05.11.2014 82,55 05.12.2014 65,05
06.10.2014 90,15 06.11.2014 81,70 06.12.2014 65,05
07.10.2014 89,30 07.11.2014 80,40 07.12.2014 65,05
08.10.2014 88,10 08.11.2014 80,40 08.12.2014 64,10
09.10.2014 86,70 09.11.2014 80,40 09.12.2014 62,95
10.10.2014 85,95 10.11.2014 79,25 10.12.2014 62,30
11.10.2014 85,95 11.11.2014 78,70 11.12.2014 61,40
12.10.2014 85,95 12.11.2014 78,10 12.12.2014 60,90
13.10.2014 85,30 13.11.2014 78,00 13.12.2014 60,90
14.10.2014 85,05 14.11.2014 78,45 14.12.2014 60,90
15.10.2014 85,50 15.11.2014 78,45 15.12.2014 60,40
16.10.2014 86,05 16.11.2014 78,45 16.12.2014 60,10
17.10.2014 86,20 17.11.2014 78,95 17.12.2014 59,85
18.10.2014 86,20 18.11.2014 78,95 18.12.2014 59,60
19.10.2014 86,20 19.11.2014 79,00 19.12.2014 58,90
20.10.2014 86,35 20.11.2014 77,65 20.12.2014 58,90
21.10.2014 86,40 21.11.2014 76,20 21.12.2014 58,90
22.10.2014 86,50 22.11.2014 76,20 22.12.2014 58,20
23.10.2014 86,45 23.11.2014 76,20 23.12.2014 57,40
24.10.2014 86,10 24.11.2014 74,50 24.12.2014 55,95
25.10.2014 86,10 25.11.2014 73,25 25.12.2014 55,95
26.10.2014 86,10 26.11.2014 71,80 26.12.2014 55,95
27.10.2014 86,00 27.11.2014 71,35 27.12.2014 55,95
28.10.2014 85,35 28.11.2014 70,60 28.12.2014 55,95
29.10.2014 84,60 29.11.2014 70,60 29.12.2014 54,45
30.10.2014 83,85 30.11.2014 70,60 30.12.2014 53,10
31.10.2014 83,65 31.12.2014 51,95

Norm Prices for GULLFAKS 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 89,30 01.11.2014 82,25 01.12.2014 67,60
02.10.2014 89,20 02.11.2014 82,25 02.12.2014 66,60
03.10.2014 88,80 03.11.2014 81,80 03.12.2014 65,20
04.10.2014 88,80 04.11.2014 81,35 04.12.2014 64,20
05.10.2014 88,80 05.11.2014 80,85 05.12.2014 62,95
06.10.2014 88,25 06.11.2014 80,00 06.12.2014 62,95
07.10.2014 87,40 07.11.2014 78,70 07.12.2014 62,95
08.10.2014 86,20 08.11.2014 78,70 08.12.2014 62,00
09.10.2014 84,80 09.11.2014 78,70 09.12.2014 60,85
10.10.2014 84,05 10.11.2014 77,55 10.12.2014 60,20
11.10.2014 84,05 11.11.2014 77,00 11.12.2014 59,30
12.10.2014 84,05 12.11.2014 76,40 12.12.2014 58,80
13.10.2014 83,40 13.11.2014 76,30 13.12.2014 58,80
14.10.2014 83,15 14.11.2014 76,75 14.12.2014 58,80
15.10.2014 83,60 15.11.2014 76,75 15.12.2014 58,30
16.10.2014 84,15 16.11.2014 76,75 16.12.2014 58,00
17.10.2014 84,30 17.11.2014 77,25 17.12.2014 57,75
18.10.2014 84,30 18.11.2014 77,25 18.12.2014 57,50
19.10.2014 84,30 19.11.2014 77,30 19.12.2014 56,80
20.10.2014 84,45 20.11.2014 75,95 20.12.2014 56,80
21.10.2014 84,50 21.11.2014 74,50 21.12.2014 56,80
22.10.2014 84,60 22.11.2014 74,50 22.12.2014 56,10
23.10.2014 84,55 23.11.2014 74,50 23.12.2014 55,30
24.10.2014 84,20 24.11.2014 72,80 24.12.2014 53,85
25.10.2014 84,20 25.11.2014 71,55 25.12.2014 53,85
26.10.2014 84,20 26.11.2014 70,10 26.12.2014 53,85
27.10.2014 84,10 27.11.2014 69,65 27.12.2014 53,85
28.10.2014 83,45 28.11.2014 68,90 28.12.2014 53,85
29.10.2014 82,70 29.11.2014 68,90 29.12.2014 52,35
30.10.2014 81,95 30.11.2014 68,90 30.12.2014 51,00
31.10.2014 81,75 31.12.2014 49,85

Norm Prices for JOTUN 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 90,75 01.11.2014 83,90 01.12.2014 69,00
02.10.2014 90,65 02.11.2014 83,90 02.12.2014 68,00
03.10.2014 90,25 03.11.2014 83,45 03.12.2014 66,60
04.10.2014 90,25 04.11.2014 83,00 04.12.2014 65,60
05.10.2014 90,25 05.11.2014 82,50 05.12.2014 64,35
06.10.2014 89,70 06.11.2014 81,65 06.12.2014 64,35
07.10.2014 88,85 07.11.2014 80,35 07.12.2014 64,35
08.10.2014 87,65 08.11.2014 80,35 08.12.2014 63,40
09.10.2014 86,25 09.11.2014 80,35 09.12.2014 62,25
10.10.2014 85,50 10.11.2014 79,20 10.12.2014 61,60
11.10.2014 85,50 11.11.2014 78,65 11.12.2014 60,70
12.10.2014 85,50 12.11.2014 78,05 12.12.2014 60,20
13.10.2014 84,85 13.11.2014 77,95 13.12.2014 60,20
14.10.2014 84,60 14.11.2014 78,40 14.12.2014 60,20
15.10.2014 85,05 15.11.2014 78,40 15.12.2014 59,70
16.10.2014 85,60 16.11.2014 78,40 16.12.2014 59,40
17.10.2014 85,75 17.11.2014 78,90 17.12.2014 59,15
18.10.2014 85,75 18.11.2014 78,90 18.12.2014 58,90
19.10.2014 85,75 19.11.2014 78,95 19.12.2014 58,20
20.10.2014 85,90 20.11.2014 77,60 20.12.2014 58,20
21.10.2014 85,95 21.11.2014 76,15 21.12.2014 58,20
22.10.2014 86,05 22.11.2014 76,15 22.12.2014 57,50
23.10.2014 86,00 23.11.2014 76,15 23.12.2014 56,70
24.10.2014 85,65 24.11.2014 74,45 24.12.2014 55,25
25.10.2014 85,65 25.11.2014 73,20 25.12.2014 55,25
26.10.2014 85,65 26.11.2014 71,75 26.12.2014 55,25
27.10.2014 85,55 27.11.2014 71,30 27.12.2014 55,25
28.10.2014 84,90 28.11.2014 70,55 28.12.2014 55,25
29.10.2014 84,15 29.11.2014 70,55 29.12.2014 53,75
30.10.2014 83,40 30.11.2014 70,55 30.12.2014 52,40
31.10.2014 83,20 31.12.2014 51,25

Norm Prices for NORNE 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 91,15 01.11.2014 84,15 01.12.2014 69,90
02.10.2014 91,05 02.11.2014 84,15 02.12.2014 68,90
03.10.2014 90,65 03.11.2014 83,70 03.12.2014 67,50
04.10.2014 90,65 04.11.2014 83,25 04.12.2014 66,50
05.10.2014 90,65 05.11.2014 82,75 05.12.2014 65,25
06.10.2014 90,10 06.11.2014 81,90 06.12.2014 65,25
07.10.2014 89,25 07.11.2014 80,60 07.12.2014 65,25
08.10.2014 88,05 08.11.2014 80,60 08.12.2014 64,30
09.10.2014 86,65 09.11.2014 80,60 09.12.2014 63,15
10.10.2014 85,90 10.11.2014 79,45 10.12.2014 62,50
11.10.2014 85,90 11.11.2014 78,90 11.12.2014 61,60
12.10.2014 85,90 12.11.2014 78,30 12.12.2014 61,10
13.10.2014 85,25 13.11.2014 78,20 13.12.2014 61,10
14.10.2014 85,00 14.11.2014 78,65 14.12.2014 61,10
15.10.2014 85,45 15.11.2014 78,65 15.12.2014 60,60
16.10.2014 86,00 16.11.2014 78,65 16.12.2014 60,30
17.10.2014 86,15 17.11.2014 79,15 17.12.2014 60,05
18.10.2014 86,15 18.11.2014 79,15 18.12.2014 59,80
19.10.2014 86,15 19.11.2014 79,20 19.12.2014 59,10
20.10.2014 86,30 20.11.2014 77,85 20.12.2014 59,10
21.10.2014 86,35 21.11.2014 76,40 21.12.2014 59,10
22.10.2014 86,45 22.11.2014 76,40 22.12.2014 58,40
23.10.2014 86,40 23.11.2014 76,40 23.12.2014 57,60
24.10.2014 86,05 24.11.2014 74,70 24.12.2014 56,15
25.10.2014 86,05 25.11.2014 73,45 25.12.2014 56,15
26.10.2014 86,05 26.11.2014 72,00 26.12.2014 56,15
27.10.2014 85,95 27.11.2014 71,55 27.12.2014 56,15
28.10.2014 85,30 28.11.2014 70,80 28.12.2014 56,15
29.10.2014 84,55 29.11.2014 70,80 29.12.2014 54,65
30.10.2014 83,80 30.11.2014 70,80 30.12.2014 53,30
31.10.2014 83,60 31.12.2014 52,15

Norm Prices for OSEBERG 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 90,40
02.10.2014 90,30
03.10.2014 89,90
04.10.2014 89,90
05.10.2014 89,90
06.10.2014 89,35
07.10.2014 88,50
08.10.2014 87,30
09.10.2014 85,90
10.10.2014 85,15
11.10.2014 85,15
12.10.2014 85,15
13.10.2014 84,50
14.10.2014 84,25
15.10.2014 84,70
16.10.2014 85,25
17.10.2014 85,40
18.10.2014 85,40
19.10.2014 85,40
20.10.2014 85,55
21.10.2014 85,60
22.10.2014 85,70
23.10.2014 85,65
24.10.2014 85,30
25.10.2014 85,30
26.10.2014 85,30
27.10.2014 85,20
28.10.2014 84,55
29.10.2014 83,80
30.10.2014 83,05
31.10.2014 82,85

Norm Prices for SKARV 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 90,25 01.11.2014 83,20 01.12.2014 68,55
02.10.2014 90,15 02.11.2014 83,20 02.12.2014 67,55
03.10.2014 89,75 03.11.2014 82,75 03.12.2014 66,15
04.10.2014 89,75 04.11.2014 82,30 04.12.2014 65,15
05.10.2014 89,75 05.11.2014 81,80 05.12.2014 63,90
06.10.2014 89,20 06.11.2014 80,95 06.12.2014 63,90
07.10.2014 88,35 07.11.2014 79,65 07.12.2014 63,90
08.10.2014 87,15 08.11.2014 79,65 08.12.2014 62,95
09.10.2014 85,75 09.11.2014 79,65 09.12.2014 61,80
10.10.2014 85,00 10.11.2014 78,50 10.12.2014 61,15
11.10.2014 85,00 11.11.2014 77,95 11.12.2014 60,25
12.10.2014 85,00 12.11.2014 77,35 12.12.2014 59,75
13.10.2014 84,35 13.11.2014 77,25 13.12.2014 59,75
14.10.2014 84,10 14.11.2014 77,70 14.12.2014 59,75
15.10.2014 84,55 15.11.2014 77,70 15.12.2014 59,25
16.10.2014 85,10 16.11.2014 77,70 16.12.2014 58,95
17.10.2014 85,25 17.11.2014 78,20 17.12.2014 58,70
18.10.2014 85,25 18.11.2014 78,20 18.12.2014 58,45
19.10.2014 85,25 19.11.2014 78,25 19.12.2014 57,75
20.10.2014 85,40 20.11.2014 76,90 20.12.2014 57,75
21.10.2014 85,45 21.11.2014 75,45 21.12.2014 57,75
22.10.2014 85,55 22.11.2014 75,45 22.12.2014 57,05
23.10.2014 85,50 23.11.2014 75,45 23.12.2014 56,25
24.10.2014 85,15 24.11.2014 73,75 24.12.2014 54,80
25.10.2014 85,15 25.11.2014 72,50 25.12.2014 54,80
26.10.2014 85,15 26.11.2014 71,05 26.12.2014 54,80
27.10.2014 85,05 27.11.2014 70,60 27.12.2014 54,80
28.10.2014 84,40 28.11.2014 69,85 28.12.2014 54,80
29.10.2014 83,65 29.11.2014 69,85 29.12.2014 53,30
30.10.2014 82,90 30.11.2014 69,85 30.12.2014 51,95
31.10.2014 82,70 31.12.2014 50,80

Norm Prices for STATFJORD 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

01.10.2014 92,55 01.11.2014 85,60 01.12.2014 71,15
02.10.2014 92,45 02.11.2014 85,60 02.12.2014 70,15
03.10.2014 92,05 03.11.2014 85,15 03.12.2014 68,75
04.10.2014 92,05 04.11.2014 84,70 04.12.2014 67,75
05.10.2014 92,05 05.11.2014 84,20 05.12.2014 66,50
06.10.2014 91,50 06.11.2014 83,35 06.12.2014 66,50
07.10.2014 90,65 07.11.2014 82,05 07.12.2014 66,50
08.10.2014 89,45 08.11.2014 82,05 08.12.2014 65,55
09.10.2014 88,05 09.11.2014 82,05 09.12.2014 64,40
10.10.2014 87,30 10.11.2014 80,90 10.12.2014 63,75
11.10.2014 87,30 11.11.2014 80,35 11.12.2014 62,85
12.10.2014 87,30 12.11.2014 79,75 12.12.2014 62,35
13.10.2014 86,65 13.11.2014 79,65 13.12.2014 62,35
14.10.2014 86,40 14.11.2014 80,10 14.12.2014 62,35
15.10.2014 86,85 15.11.2014 80,10 15.12.2014 61,85
16.10.2014 87,40 16.11.2014 80,10 16.12.2014 61,55
17.10.2014 87,55 17.11.2014 80,60 17.12.2014 61,30
18.10.2014 87,55 18.11.2014 80,60 18.12.2014 61,05
19.10.2014 87,55 19.11.2014 80,65 19.12.2014 60,35
20.10.2014 87,70 20.11.2014 79,30 20.12.2014 60,35
21.10.2014 87,75 21.11.2014 77,85 21.12.2014 60,35
22.10.2014 87,85 22.11.2014 77,85 22.12.2014 59,65
23.10.2014 87,80 23.11.2014 77,85 23.12.2014 58,85
24.10.2014 87,45 24.11.2014 76,15 24.12.2014 57,40
25.10.2014 87,45 25.11.2014 74,90 25.12.2014 57,40
26.10.2014 87,45 26.11.2014 73,45 26.12.2014 57,40
27.10.2014 87,35 27.11.2014 73,00 27.12.2014 57,40
28.10.2014 86,70 28.11.2014 72,25 28.12.2014 57,40
29.10.2014 85,95 29.11.2014 72,25 29.12.2014 55,90
30.10.2014 85,20 30.11.2014 72,25 30.12.2014 54,55
31.10.2014 85,00 31.12.2014 53,40

Norm Prices for TROLL 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

01.11.2014 77,35
02.11.2014 77,35
03.11.2014 76,90
04.11.2014 76,45
05.11.2014 75,95
06.11.2014 75,10
07.11.2014 73,80
08.11.2014 73,80
09.11.2014 73,80
10.11.2014 72,65
11.11.2014 72,10
12.11.2014 71,50
13.11.2014 71,40
14.11.2014 71,85
15.11.2014 71,85
16.11.2014 71,85
17.11.2014 72,35
18.11.2014 72,35
19.11.2014 72,40
20.11.2014 71,05
21.11.2014 69,60
22.11.2014 69,60
23.11.2014 69,60
24.11.2014 67,90
25.11.2014 66,65
26.11.2014 65,20
27.11.2014 64,75
28.11.2014 64,00
29.11.2014 64,00
30.11.2014 64,00

Norm Prices for VOLVE 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

01.10.2014 89,65 01.11.2014 83,15 01.12.2014 67,25
02.10.2014 89,55 02.11.2014 83,15 02.12.2014 66,25
03.10.2014 89,15 03.11.2014 82,70 03.12.2014 64,85
04.10.2014 89,15 04.11.2014 82,25 04.12.2014 63,85
05.10.2014 89,15 05.11.2014 81,75 05.12.2014 62,60
06.10.2014 88,60 06.11.2014 80,90 06.12.2014 62,60
07.10.2014 87,75 07.11.2014 79,60 07.12.2014 62,60
08.10.2014 86,55 08.11.2014 79,60 08.12.2014 61,65
09.10.2014 85,15 09.11.2014 79,60 09.12.2014 60,50
10.10.2014 84,40 10.11.2014 78,45 10.12.2014 59,85
11.10.2014 84,40 11.11.2014 77,90 11.12.2014 58,95
12.10.2014 84,40 12.11.2014 77,30 12.12.2014 58,45
13.10.2014 83,75 13.11.2014 77,20 13.12.2014 58,45
14.10.2014 83,50 14.11.2014 77,65 14.12.2014 58,45
15.10.2014 83,95 15.11.2014 77,65 15.12.2014 57,95
16.10.2014 84,50 16.11.2014 77,65 16.12.2014 57,65
17.10.2014 84,65 17.11.2014 78,15 17.12.2014 57,40
18.10.2014 84,65 18.11.2014 78,15 18.12.2014 57,15
19.10.2014 84,65 19.11.2014 78,20 19.12.2014 56,45
20.10.2014 84,80 20.11.2014 76,85 20.12.2014 56,45
21.10.2014 84,85 21.11.2014 75,40 21.12.2014 56,45
22.10.2014 84,95 22.11.2014 75,40 22.12.2014 55,75
23.10.2014 84,90 23.11.2014 75,40 23.12.2014 54,95
24.10.2014 84,55 24.11.2014 73,70 24.12.2014 53,50
25.10.2014 84,55 25.11.2014 72,45 25.12.2014 53,50
26.10.2014 84,55 26.11.2014 71,00 26.12.2014 53,50
27.10.2014 84,45 27.11.2014 70,55 27.12.2014 53,50
28.10.2014 83,80 28.11.2014 69,80 28.12.2014 53,50
29.10.2014 83,05 29.11.2014 69,80 29.12.2014 52,00
30.10.2014 82,30 30.11.2014 69,80 30.12.2014 50,65
31.10.2014 82,10 31.12.2014 49,50

Norm Prices for ÅSGARD 4Q 2014 ($/bbl)

October November December


